Some people say that the Liberal government under Prime Minister Justin Trudeau has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected. Other people say that it is time for another federal party to take over and

run the country. Which of these statements is closest to your point of view?
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 128 102 73 384 234 80 244 154 259 249 243 758
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782

293 38 25 13 99 96 23 97 45 64 49 59 234
Trudeau government has done a good job and deserves re-
election 29% 28% 22% 20% 26% 40% 34% 30% 29% 29% 25% 27% 30%

708 96 88 49 286 144 44 227 108 158 146 160 548
Time for another federal party to take over 71% 72% 78% 80% 74% 60% 66% 70% 71% 71% 75% 73% 70%

1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the federal party leaders do you think would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 128 102 73 384 234 80 244 154 259 249 243 758
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
299 35 29 11 101 99 24 107 44 69 48 74 225
Justin Trudeau 30% 26% 25% 18% 26% 41% 36% 33% 28% 31% 25% 34% 29%
398 59 60 31 167 58 23 119 62 92 86 92 305
Pierre Poilievre 40% 44% 53% 50% 43% 24% 34% 37% 40% 41% 44% 42% 39%
244 40 24 20 118 22 20 84 30 46 53 44 201
Jagmeet Singh 24% 30% 22% 32% 31% 9% 30% 26% 19% 21% 27% 20% 26%
E* E* E* E E* *
60 - - - - 60 - 15 18 15 8 10 51
Yves-Francois Blanchet 6% - - - - 25% - 5% 12% 7% 4% 4% 6%
* * * ABCDF * GJ*
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Justin Trudeau

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 128 102 73 384 234 80 244 154 259 249 243 758
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
364 45 34 12 122 119 32 121 52 87 64 90 274
Top 2 Box (Net) 36% 34% 30% 19% 32% 50% 47% 37% 34% 39% 33% 41% 35%
84 8 21 2 25 24 5 31 11 15 13 26 58
Very favourable 8% 6% 18% 3% 6% 10% 7% 10% 7% 7% 6% 12% 7%
279 37 13 11 97 95 27 89 42 72 51 64 216
Somewhat favourable 28% 27% 11% 17% 25% 40% 40% 28% 27% 32% 26% 29% 28%
B* * * B BCD BC* *
599 84 75 45 247 115 32 192 92 128 128 121 478
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 60% 63% 66% 73% 64% 48% 48% 59% 60% 58% 65% 55% 61%
E* E* EF* E * *
214 32 15 12 92 49 13 83 25 40 48 42 171
Somewhat unfavourable 21% 24% 13% 20% 24% 21% 19% 26% 16% 18% 24% 19% 22%
* * * * *
385 52 60 33 155 65 20 109 66 88 80 78 307
Very unfavourable 38% 39% 53% 53% 40% 27% 30% 34% 43% 40% 41% 36% 39%
39 5 4 5 17 5 3 11 9 6 5 9 30
Don’t know enough to say either way 4% 3% 4% 8% 4% 2% 5% 4% 6% 3% 2% 4% 4%
* * * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Pierre Poilievre

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 128 102 73 384 234 80 244 154 259 249 243 758
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
435 53 73 26 178 80 25 148 64 100 87 118 318
Top 2 Box (Net) 43% 39% 65% 41% 46% 34% 38% 46% 42% 45% 45% 54% 41%
* ACDEF* * E * * L
155 17 31 14 59 25 10 56 25 31 35 40 115
Very favourable 15% 12% 27% 22% 15% 10% 15% 17% 17% 14% 18% 18% 15%
280 36 43 12 118 56 16 92 38 69 52 78 202
Somewhat favourable 28% 27% 38% 19% 31% 23% 23% 28% 25% 31% 27% 36% 26%
* * * * * L
417 60 26 32 150 116 33 111 69 95 94 72 345
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 45% 23% 52% 39% 49% 49% 34% 45% 43% 48% 33% 44%
B* * B* B B B* * G K
144 21 9 17 41 43 14 54 18 32 28 32 112
Somewhat unfavourable 14% 15% 8% 27% 11% 18% 21% 17% 12% 14% 14% 15% 14%
273 39 17 16 109 73 18 56 51 63 66 40 233
Very unfavourable 27% 29% 15% 25% 28% 31% 27% 17% 33% 29% 34% 18% 30%
148 21 14 4 58 42 9 65 20 26 14 29 119
Don’t know enough to say either way 15% 16% 12% 7% 15% 18% 14% 20% 13% 12% 7% 13% 15%
* * * * J *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Jagmeet Singh

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 128 102 73 384 234 80 244 154 259 249 243 758
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
446 52 43 30 189 89 42 162 61 94 94 96 350

Top 2 Box (Net) 45% 39% 38% 49% 49% 37% 62% 50% 40% 43% 48% 44% 45%
99 14 8 4 49 13 11 34 10 22 26 23 76

Very favourable 10% 11% 7% 6% 13% 5% 17% 11% 6% 10% 13% 10% 10%
347 38 36 26 140 77 30 128 52 73 68 73 274

Somewhat favourable 35% 28% 32% 2% 36% 32% 45% 39% 34% 33% 35% 33% 35%

* * * * *

419 65 56 31 152 100 15 120 74 97 88 89 330

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 48% 50% 50% 39% 42% 22% 37% 48% 44% 45% 40% 42%
225 30 30 17 81 60 7 80 36 43 44 52 173

Somewhat unfavourable 22% 22% 27% 28% 21% 25% 10% 25% 24% 19% 22% 24% 22%
194 35 26 14 71 40 8 41 38 54 44 37 158

Very unfavourable 19% 26% 23% 22% 18% 17% 12% 13% 25% 24% 23% 17% 20%
136 17 13 1 44 50 10 41 18 30 13 34 102

Don’t know enough to say either way 14% 13% 12% 1% 11% 21% 16% 13% 12% 14% 7% 16% 13%

c* * * C CD c* * J
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Yves-Francois Blanchet

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 128 102 73 384 234 80 244 154 259 249 243 758
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
193 12 19 5 42 102 13 74 39 45 26 62 131
Top 2 Box (Net) 19% 9% 17% 9% 11% 43% 19% 23% 25% 20% 14% 28% 17%
* * * ABCDF * J J* L
45 - 3 - 5 37 * 17 15 7 5 7 38
Very favourable 5% - 3% - 1% 15% 1% 5% 10% 3% 3% 3% 5%
* * * ABCDF * 1J*
148 12 16 5 37 65 12 57 24 38 21 55 93
Somewhat favourable 15% 9% 14% 9% 10% 27% 18% 17% 16% 17% 11% 25% 12%
392 51 38 31 173 77 21 111 58 97 97 79 313
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 39% 38% 34% 50% 45% 32% 32% 34% 38% 44% 50% 36% 40%
167 26 12 8 68 42 10 49 22 50 39 37 129
Somewhat unfavourable 17% 19% 11% 12% 18% 18% 15% 15% 14% 23% 20% 17% 17%
* * * * *
225 25 26 24 105 35 11 63 37 47 58 42 184
Very unfavourable 22% 18% 23% 38% 27% 14% 17% 19% 24% 21% 30% 19% 23%
416 71 56 25 170 60 33 139 56 79 72 79 337
Don’t know enough to say either way 42% 53% 50% 41% 44% 25% 50% 43% 36% 36% 37% 36% 43%
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




7b. How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Top 2 Box Summary

How favourable or unfavourable are you towards REGION
each of the following Party leaders? - Top 2 Box

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 128 102 73 384 234 80 244 154 259 249 243 758

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782

364 45 34 12 122 119 32 121 52 87 64 90 274

Justin Trudeau 36% 34% 30% 19% 32% 50% 47% 37% 34% 39% 33% 41% 35%

435 53 73 26 178 80 25 148 64 100 87 118 318

Pierre Poilievre 43% 39% 65% 41% 46% 34% 38% 46% 42% 45% 45% 54% 41%
* ACDEF* * E * * L

446 52 43 30 189 89 42 162 61 94 94 96 350

Jagmeet Singh 45% 39% 38% 49% 49% 37% 62% 50% 40% 43% 48% 44% 45%

193 12 19 5 42 102 13 74 39 45 26 62 131

Yves-Francois Blanchet 19% 9% 17% 9% 11% 43% 19% 23% 25% 20% 14% 28% 17%
* * * ABCDF * J J* L




How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 128 102 73 384 234 80 244 154 259 249 243 758
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
599 84 75 45 247 115 32 192 92 128 128 121 478
Justin Trudeau 60% 63% 66% 73% 64% 48% 48% 59% 60% 58% 65% 55% 61%
417 60 26 32 150 116 33 111 69 95 94 72 345
Pierre Poilievre 42% 45% 23% 52% 39% 49% 49% 34% 45% 43% 48% 33% 44%
B* * B* B B B* * G K
419 65 56 31 152 100 15 120 74 97 88 89 330
Jagmeet Singh 42% 48% 50% 50% 39% 42% 22% 37% 48% 44% 45% 40% 42%
392 51 38 31 173 77 21 111 58 97 97 79 313
Yves-Francois Blanchet 39% 38% 34% 50% 45% 32% 32% 34% 38% 44% 50% 36% 40%




